
  

Rehearsal Schedule, Performance Dates 2023 

 

Final                 8th October 2022 

AUDITIONS: 

Sun 20th Nov 2022 
1:00pm – 4:30pm & 

Trinity College, Blakeview  
Audition 1 

5:30pm – 9:00pm Audition 2 

Sun 27th Nov 2022 
12:00pm – 3:30pm 

Trinity College, Blakeview  
Audition 3 

4:00pm - 7:30pm Audition 4 
 

REHEARSALS: Time Venue Notes 
 Sun 29th Jan 4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview  Welcome Night 

1 Sun 5th February 4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview  1st Rehearsal 

2 Sun 12th February 4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview   

3 Sun 19th February 12:45pm – 7:45pm Trinity College, Blakeview  All Day Rehearsal 

4 Sun 26th February 4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview                      

5 Sun 5th March 12:45pm – 7:45pm Trinity College, Blakeview  
All Day Rehearsal 

**Camp fees due** 

6 Mon 13th March  4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview   

7 Sun 19th March 4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview   

8 & 9 
Sat 25th March & 

Sun 26th March 

Camp 9:00am start Sat 

4:00pm finish Sun. 
Normanville   

Compulsory for all cast for 

the whole weekend. 

10 Sun 2nd April  4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview   

- Sun 9th April ***EASTER***                NO REHEARSAL  

11 Sun 16th April  
1:00pm – 8:00pm Shedley Theatre Cast, Crew Scarf & Woggle  

(1:00pm – 3:30pm presentation) presentation, then rehearse 

12 Sun 23rd April  4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview   

13& 14 
Sat 29th April  10:00am – 5:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview All Day - Costumes Day 1 

Sun 30th April  10:00am – 5:00pm Trinity College, Blakeview  All Day - Costumes Day 2 

15 Sun 7th May 4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview   

16 Sun 14th  May 4:30pm – 8:30pm Trinity College, Blakeview  Mothers Day 

REHEARSALS IN THEATRE 

- Saturday 20th May 9:30am – 9:00pm Shedley Theatre Technical Crew Only 

- Sunday 21st May 9:30am – 9:00pm Shedley Theatre Technical Crew 

18 Sun 21st May 12:30pm – 5:00pm Shedley Theatre Dress Rehearsal Act 1 

- Monday 22nd May 5:30pm - 12:00am Shedley Theatre Technical Crew Only 

19 Tuesday 23rd May 6:00pm – 9:45pm Shedley Theatre Dress Rehearsal Act 2 

20 Wednesday 24th May 6:00pm – 10:00pm Shedley Theatre Full Dress Rehearsal 

21 Thursday 25th May 6:00pm – 10:30pm Shedley Theatre Full Dress Rehearsal 
     

PERFORMANCES: Cast Call Perf Time Cast Pick-up Notes 
Friday 26th May 6:00pm 7:30pm 10:45pm  or 12:00am Opening Night & Pizza Party 

Saturday 27th May 1:00pm 2:30pm 5:30pm Twilight Show 

Sunday 28th May 12:00pm 1:30pm 4:45pm Matinee Performance 

Thursday 1st June 6:00pm 7:30pm 10:30pm Evening Perf & Bob Wall Award 

Friday 2nd June 6:00pm 7:30pm 10:30pm Evening Performance 

Saturday 3rd June 12:00pm 1:30pm & 7:30pm 12:30am Matinee & Finale Perf. 

NOTE: Green shading in the top section depicts school holidays & blue shading public holiday weekends. 

 

 

 

 


